508376704 02/07/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI10295

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY [
		Name	Execution Date				
SPORTAD LLC			02/01/2024				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Company Name:	GumGum	GumGum Sports Inc.					
Street Address:	2419 Michi	2419 Michigan Avenue, Suite A					
City:	Santa Mon	Santa Monica					
State/Country:	CALIFORN	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90404						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 1041		417499					
Patent Number: 1043		430662					
Patent Number: 103		303951					
Patent Number: 102		255505					
Patent Number: 100		089533					
Fax Number:		23704750	waaaaful it will be cont				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to the	23704750 e e-mail address first; if that is uns t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen t					
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it	be sent to the f provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is uns					
	be sent to the f provided; if 202	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to the f provided; if 202 ipte	e e-mail address first; if that is uns t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 23704750					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	be sent to the f provided; if 202 ipte : Joa	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 23704750 eam@cogencyglobal.com					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to the f provided; if 202 ipte : Joa 102	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 23704750 eam@cogencyglobal.com anna McCall					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to the f provided; if 202 ipte : Joa 102 Cog	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 23704750 eam@cogencyglobal.com anna McCall 25 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712	t via US Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to the f provided; if 202 ipte : Joa 102 Cog Was	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 23704750 eam@cogencyglobal.com anna McCall 25 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712 gency Global Inc.	t via US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the f provided; if 202 ipte : Joa 102 Cog Was	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 23704750 eam@cogencyglobal.com anna McCall 25 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712 gency Global Inc. ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	t via US Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the f provided; if 202 ipte : Joa 102 Cog Was	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 23704750 eam@cogencyglobal.com anna McCall 25 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712 gency Global Inc. ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2264018	t via US Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to the f provided; if 202 ipte : Joa 102 Cog Was	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 23704750 eam@cogencyglobal.com anna McCall 25 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712 gency Global Inc. Ishington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2264018 Andrew Hackett	t via US Mail.				

source=GumGum - Termination of Security Interest in Patents signed#page1.tif source=GumGum - Termination of Security Interest in Patents signed#page2.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, GumGum Sports Inc., Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at (the "*Grantor*"), is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached **Exhibit A**, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*Patents*"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 9, 2021 (the "*Security Agreement*"), between the Grantor and SportAd LLC ("*Secured Party*"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2021, at Reel 057062, Frame 0564;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this <u>1st</u> day of February 2024.

Secured Party:

SPORTAD LLC

By: Black Dolphin Capital Management, LLC, its Managing Member

By: ______ Name: Greg Zilberstein

Title: Managing Member

EXHIBIT A

<u>Patents</u>

Application or Patent Number	Title	Country	Issue or Filing Date	Expiration Date	Owner	Status
10,417,499	Sports Team Identification from Video Data	USA	09/17/2019	09/19/2037	GumGum Sports Inc.	Issued
10,430,662	Training Classifiers to Identify Ad Location and Sponsor	USA	10/01/2019	11/25/2037	GumGum Sports Inc.	Issued
10,303,951	Overall Sponsor Valuation	USA	05/28/2019	09/19/2037	GumGum Sports Inc.	Issued
10,255,505	Real-Time Dashboard	USA	04/09/2019	09/19/2037	GumGum Sports Inc.	Issued
10,089,533	Video Fingerprinting To Find Highlights that include Sponsor Object	USA	10/02/2018	09/19/2037	GumGum Sports Inc.	Issued